Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



103447737

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Γ

| 10 | 7 | T 1 | 1 | U | I | |
|------|---|-----|---|---|---|---|
| | | | | _ | _ | _ |

| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple | ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| Donald G. Lombardi | Name: Drum Workshop, Inc. | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes . 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Sept. 19, 2007 | Street Address: 3450 Lunar Court | | | |
| Assignment Merger | City: Oxnard | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement | State: CA | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: USA Zip: 91101 | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes | | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 5,396,826 | | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512 Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave. | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512 Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave. City: Pasadena | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed None required (government interest not affecting to a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512 Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave. City: Pasadena State: CA Zip:91101 Phone Number: 323 684-2707 Fax Number: 626 449-0520 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512 Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave. City: Pasadena State: CA Zip:91101 Phone Number: 323 684-2707 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number | | | |

PATENT REEL: 019872 FRAME: 0776 OFFICE OF THE RECORD

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, DONALD G. LOMBARDI, of Westlake Village, in the County of Los Angeles, State of California, am the owner of U.S. Patent 5,396,826, issued March 14, 1995, and the invention embodied therein;

WHEREAS, DRUM WORKSHOP, INC., a California corporation having is place of business at 3450 Lunar Court, Oxnard, California 93030, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patent 5,396,826, issued March 14, 1995, and the invention embodied therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged I, the undersigned, DONALD G. LOMBARDI, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DRUM WORKSHOP, INC., all of my entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patent 5,396,826 and the invention embodied therein; and I hereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or desirable to secure unto DRUM WORKSHOP, INC.,

1

any and all of the rights, titles and interest herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.

Donald G. Lombardi

2